PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2870247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRÉDÉRIC DRAY	04/29/2014
BERNARD MARIOTTI	04/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLUSCOPE
Street Address:	100 RUE DU FAUGE
City:	AUBAGNE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	13400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7708938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)995-0318

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-4840

Email: jackson@japalaof.com

Correspondent Name: JACKSON PATENT LAW OFFICE
Address Line 1: 211 N. UNION STREET, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	177.050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEROME D. JACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Jerome D. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=177-050-assignment#page1.tif source=177-050-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502823651 REEL: 032960 FRAME: 0496

FINAL PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Between the undersigned:

Mr. Bernard MARIOTTI, A French citizen Residing at 77, rue Paul Codaccioni, 13007 Marseille, FRANCE

Mr. Frédéric DRAY, A French citizen Residing at 14, rue de la Douane, 13007 Marseille, FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"

AND

SOLUSCOPE

A simplified joint stock company under French law, of which the head office is located 100 rue du Fauge, 13400 Aubagne, FRANCE, registered under the Marseille Corporate and Trade Registry (RCS) number 490 918 075, and legally represented by its President, Mr. Jean-François BIRY,

hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"

By an assignment agreement dated April 25, 2014 and in effect as at April 1, 2014, and for a transfer price of €10,000 (ten thousand euro), the Assignors declare *inter alia* to have assigned the following Patents and Trademarks to the Assignee:

Patents:

- a. French patent no. FR0000621 filed January 19, 2000
- b. French patent no. FR0307077 filed June 12, 2003
- European patent no. EP1485134 operating in: France, Spain, Italy, United Kingdom, Belgium, Germany
- d. American patent no. US7708938 filed February 14, 2003
- e. Australian patent no. AU2003222912 filed February 14, 2003
- f. Canadian patent no. CA2478848 filed February 14, 2003

Trademarks:

- a. Canadian semi-figurative mark "SOLUSCOPE" no. 1250164
- b. French semi-figurative mark "SOLUSCOPE" no. 043292214
- International semi-figurative mark "SOLUSCOPE" no. 853028, covering Japan and the United States
- d. Chinese word mark "SOLUSCOPE" no. 4252236
- e. Chinese word mark "SOLUSCOPE" no. 4252237
- f. French word mark "SOLUSCOPE" no. 1606759
- g. Community word mark "SOLUSCOPE" no. 333211

To the extent necessary for registration procedures with the official Patents and Trademarks Offices, the Assignors confirm that the above-mentioned Patents and Trademarks have been transferred to the Assignee.

REEL: 032960 FRAME: 0497

The Parties confirm that the Assignee is currently the sole owner of the above-mentioned Patents and Trademarks.

Assignors

Given at: Morfeille trance

Date: April 29 2014

Bernard MARIOTTI

Frédéric DRAY

Assignee

Given at: MIVIA

Date: Amil U, W15

For SOLUSCOPE Mr. Jean-François BIRY (stamp #signature) Soluscope SAS 100, rue du Fauge Z.I. Les Paluds 13400 Aubagne

Tél. +33 (0)4 91 83 21 22

PATENT REEL: 032960 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 05/25/2014